
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2022

Event Results and Reports for:-

Longton and District Motor Club
Three Sisters  Mid Summer Sprint

Interclub Event, Course 2 layout, 
Sunday, July 24th, 2022

Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series

Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series
WSCC/NMS Speed Series

Classic Marques Speed Challenge
2022 Triple M / Pirelli HSA Speed Championship

BARC Connaught Speed Championship
Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship

JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship
ANWCC Speed Championship

2022 TripleM / Pirelli Nottingham Sports Car Club Speed Championship
SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint & Hillclimb Championship

Page  Contents

   2 Event report by class:
 Times for all runs, class and 
 overall positions

  7 Championships report:
 Best time for each driver in timed  
 runs, class and overall positions.  
 Plus championship details

  12 Split and sector layout for event

  13 Run reports practice:
 Indidvidual run times, plus split, 
 sector, and average speed
 for each driver.

  15 Run reports timed:
 Indidvidual run times, plus split, 
 sector, and average speed for   
 each driver.

Timing and Results service by:

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale, 

Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk



Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars 1700cc up to  2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup Record: 54.7, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

120 55.82 55.42 54.41 54.41 61.40 61.89 61.27 61.13 60.78 59.98 59.74 60.19 54.41 N/R 1 56

119 56.85 56.14 55.93 55.01 59.01 61.48 61.26 60.26 59.81 61.05 59.77 60.03 60.81 55.01 2 58

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

113 56.90 56.32 55.57 55.58 58.55 55.57 1 61

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Forber. Renault Clio Record: 50.39, 08/19

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

109 DNF 50.49 50.13 49.53 49.53 N/R 1 19

107 53.22 51.56 51.60 51.27 58.05 51.27 2 34

106 56.13 54.10 53.40 60.20 53.40 3 53

110 100.00 57.03 56.48 56.25 63.07 62.93 62.85 61.27 61.69 61.67 60.33 56.25 4 63

108 59.98 57.88 57.85 57.24 61.20 64.11 57.24 5 67

111 62.67 62.85 61.07 60.47 64.09 65.26 64.48 64.15 63.33 60.47 6 73

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

101 53.90 52.53 53.02 51.92 71.87 51.92 1 41

102 54.07 52.27 DNF 52.95 56.34 52.27 2 44

800 61.63 53.74 53.33 52.62 53.26 53.67 52.62 3 47

103 54.14 53.04 53.35 53.08 55.19 60.61 53.04 4 49

100 59.33 56.50 55.48 54.86 58.68 54.86 5 57

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Event Results

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, drizzle24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

95 52.20 51.00 50.31 49.97 54.06 49.97 1 23

97 53.45 51.60 52.24 51.67 57.57 51.60 2 38

96 60.04 57.05 55.36 55.76 59.74 55.36 3 59

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Porsche Cayman Record: 49.66, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

89 55.07 54.36 52.09 51.12 51.12 1 31

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2 Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

92 54.10 51.88 50.68 51.74 66.26 50.68 1 26

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

80 50.41 49.33 48.19 47.59 47.92 47.59 1 10

780 53.79 51.32 50.03 49.52 50.57 50.84 49.52 2 18

81 53.48 51.36 51.65 49.93 51.88 49.93 3 21

82 52.48 51.44 50.57 50.71 51.06 59.80 50.57 4 25

782 55.41 52.32 51.70 50.76 51.66 51.52 61.11 50.76 5 27

83 52.43 51.75 51.40 51.17 53.81 51.17 6 33

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

77 51.07 50.18 49.56 48.83 49.06 48.83 1 14

75 54.11 51.95 49.72 49.88 51.57 62.88 61.58 49.72 2 20

74 55.17 53.41 52.12 51.12 51.12 3 31

76 58.08 54.89 52.26 51.69 52.58 51.69 4 39

Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

66 56.58 53.34 52.36 51.36 51.62 58.52 57.93 55.79 55.28 54.76 55.41 51.36 1 35

67 62.67 59.72 59.10 58.43 60.21 66.59 65.16 66.55 85.77 67.95 67.82 58.43 2 69

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, drizzle24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

62 54.45 54.50 52.54 54.08 54.44 65.20 52.54 1 46

63 55.34 52.91 53.27 52.72 53.44 58.11 58.34 52.72 2 48

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubishi Evo 7 Record: 46.77, 08/19

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

58 54.90 50.38 49.63 49.42 50.37 57.59 49.42 1 15

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11 Record: 48.51, 2010

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

55 55.68 51.57 51.77 51.45 51.58 51.45 1 37

54 62.11 58.60 56.53 55.53 57.08 65.11 55.53 2 60

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

41 56.30 51.67 50.13 50.97 48.70 57.92 48.70 1 13

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1 Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

48 47.81 46.08 45.66 45.40 46.19 59.49 45.40 1 4

47 49.82 49.24 47.07 47.43 47.26 59.65 47.07 2 7

46 53.17 48.17 48.20 48.25 48.80 53.96 48.17 3 12

49 55.54 52.92 51.12 50.97 53.38 66.46 50.97 4 28

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

25 44.15 43.59 41.32 41.62 41.65 41.32 1 1

26 49.48 44.03 42.74 42.14 43.40 42.14 2 2

725 94.43 46.55 44.55 45.02 46.93 43.92 43.92 3 3

27 52.46 46.91 45.70 46.12 45.72 45.70 4 5

28 50.30 46.67 46.68 46.73 46.67 5 6

727 54.34 49.80 47.81 47.57 48.88 47.61 47.57 6 8

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, drizzle24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8 Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

21 51.04 48.01 48.50 50.63 47.58 56.78 47.58 1 9

20 51.74 48.49 48.85 47.63 48.15 63.67 47.63 2 11

22 54.61 50.75 49.50 50.30 55.83 49.50 3 17

Class: 6B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

32 55.16 53.08 52.36 52.48 54.22 59.40 52.36 1 45

Class: 7A - Road cars manufactured before 1973 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

137 54.36 54.01 53.39 53.96 55.06 61.95 61.43 60.91 53.39 N/R 1 52

136 62.50 59.28 59.28 2 71

836 66.41 86.76 62.89 62.89 3 76

Class: 7B - Road cars manufactured before 1991 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

132 59.32 57.49 57.44 56.92 62.22 68.94 56.92 N/R 1 65

131 63.78 63.54 65.92 64.42 65.79 67.45 67.41 69.80 66.74 67.09 66.56 63.54 2 77

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, drizzle24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed challenge -- Holder: Matthew Eady. Ginetta G4 Record: 50.8, 07/16

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

139 50.02 49.50 49.48 49.85 50.29 55.27 49.48 N/R 1 16

146 52.07 51.31 49.95 50.33 51.37 49.95 2 22

844 52.84 66.99 51.42 51.18 51.05 70.48 51.05 3 29

134 53.30 52.37 51.86 51.06 51.06 4 30

149 52.23 51.66 51.36 51.66 52.62 58.25 57.77 57.85 56.97 56.93 56.16 56.11 55.91 51.36 5 35

141 53.42 52.20 52.11 51.83 54.16 51.83 6 40

142 53.37 52.67 52.25 52.21 53.55 59.83 59.08 52.21 7 43

140 54.73 53.63 53.14 53.91 54.98 53.14 8 50

151 55.43 53.37 53.50 53.81 54.61 62.68 53.37 9 51

150 55.11 54.66 54.61 54.18 53.99 60.80 60.37 59.86 59.93 59.09 60.10 58.82 58.73 53.99 10 54

153 56.72 55.20 55.35 54.26 54.68 59.69 60.04 60.76 54.26 11 55

144 61.00 61.93 58.09 56.02 58.28 56.02 12 62

147 57.17 56.25 56.55 56.51 57.31 56.25 13 63

143 62.17 59.26 58.55 56.99 58.02 80.59 78.82 56.99 14 66

152 61.27 59.64 58.99 58.35 59.42 58.35 15 68

154 62.36 61.83 60.00 59.19 64.13 59.19 16 70

848 63.43 60.97 60.14 59.35 60.89 64.33 59.35 17 72

145 64.89 63.39 63.29 62.59 66.40 62.59 18 75

148 67.28 70.27 66.54 64.83 66.30 69.99 64.83 19 78

155 68.95 68.27 70.39 66.96 68.00 66.96 20 79

Class: JDC - JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 T 9 T 10 T 11 T 12 Best Cls O\A

163 51.61 50.08 51.63 50.35 50.95 59.90 56.89 60.52 50.08 N/R 1 24

162 56.73 54.11 52.49 51.92 52.74 64.78 51.92 2 41

160 65.65 66.13 62.40 63.83 65.47 62.40 3 74

Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, drizzle24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: SC - Standard Saloon Cars 1700cc up to  2000cc -- Holder: David Goodlad. Renault Clio 172 Cup Record: 54.7, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

120 David Goodlad Renault  Clio 172 Cup 1998 KDMC / 
BLMCC

ANWCC / SD34  54.41 N/R 1 56

119 Mike Lawson Renault Clio 2000 KDMC ANWCC N 55.01 2 58

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Martin Rowe. Peugeot. Record: 52.24, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

113 Andrew Till Ford Fiesta ST-Line 998T BARC / HSA BARC / HSA  55.57 1 61

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Forber. Renault Clio Record: 50.39, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

109 Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 BARC / NSCC 
/ LMC

LMC / NSCC  49.53 N/R 1 19

107 Nigel Trundle Abarth  500 1368T BARC / LMC / 
GPMC

ANWCC / SD34 / BARC / LMC  51.27 2 34

106 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 Gt Turbo 1400T LDMC / LMC C 53.40 3 53

110 Mickael Paris Suzuki Swift 1598 LMC / HDLCC LMC N 56.25 4 63

108 John Earley Honda Civic 2000 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LCOTS / LMC C 57.24 5 67

111 Tim Millington Citroen C2 1600 KDMC N 60.47 6 73

Class: 1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Robert Wakelin. Subaru Impreza. Record: 49.28, 2009

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

101 Jeremy Sladen Renault Megane 225 1998T LDMC / NSCC 
/ LMC

LSS / LCOTS / LMC / NSCC C 51.92 1 41

102 Peter Brown Honda  Integra Type R 1990T LDMC LSS / LCOTS / SD34 C 52.27 2 44

800 Jack Walker Subaru Impreza Sti Spec-C 1998T KLMC HSA / NSCC N 52.62 3 47

103 Colin Smith Bmw Mini Cooper S 1600S LDMC LNSC C 53.04 4 49

100 Andy Walker Subaru Impreza Sti Spec-C 1998T KLMC HSA / NSCC N 54.86 5 57

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series
Championships Report

24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Riley. Lotus Elise Record: 48, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

95 Peter Taylor Mazda MX5 1999 CMSCC / HSA NSCC / CMSC  49.97 1 23

97 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997 LDMC / 
CMSCC / LMC

LNSC / LCOTS / CMSC C 51.60 2 38

96 Chris Machell Mazda MX5 1998 LDMC BARC C 55.36 3 59

Class: 1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Ian Butcher. Porsche Cayman Record: 49.66, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

89 Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 1800T HSA HSA / NSCC  51.12 1 31

Class: 1F - Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis Cars up to 2200cc -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2 Record: 50.28, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

92 Steve Wilson Lotus Elise S2 1796 LDMC LNSC / LCOTS / ANWCC / SD34 C 50.68 1 26

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars up to 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Matt Bramall. Caterham Super 7 Zetec Record: 47.11, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

80 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC LNSC / LCOTS / ANWCC / SD34 / 
LMC

C 47.59 1 10

780 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LCOTS / ANWCC / SD34 / 
LMC

C 49.52 2 18

81 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LNSC / LCOTS / LMC C 49.93 3 21

82 Christopher Craven Westfield 7SE 1680 LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 50.57 4 25

782 Matthew Craven Westfield 7SE 1680 LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 50.76 5 27

83 Roger Abbott Caterham  270R 1598 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC N   C 51.17 6 33

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 45.8, 06/14

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

77 Nigel Fox Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1988 LDMC / LMC / 
CDMC

LNSC / LCOTS / ANWCC / SD34 / 
LMC

C 48.83 1 14

75 Richard Houlgate Westfield Seiw 2261 WSCC WSCC  49.72 2 20

74 Nigel Hinson Caterham  620R 1998S NSCC  51.12 3 31

76 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC / LMC C 51.69 4 39

24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 3A - Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Phil Short. Mini Cooper S Record: 48.59, 07/05

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

66 Alan Henley Rover Mini 1342 NSCC N 51.36 1 35

67 Debbie Cooper Toyota Vitz 998 LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 58.43 2 69

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106 LED Record: 48.41, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

62 Rob Needham Ford Escort 1993 LDMC C 52.54 1 46

63 Warren Reece Peugeot 205 Gti 1905 LMC LMC  52.72 2 48

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Rob Loftus. Mitsubishi Evo 7 Record: 46.77, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

58 Graham Keaarsley Subaru Imprezza 1994T LMC LMC  49.42 1 15

Class: 3E - Modified 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: John Graham. Lotus 2-11 Record: 48.51, 2010

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

55 Anthony Brown Audi TT 1781T LDMC / HSA / 
WSCC

LNSC / LCOTS / HSA / NSCC C 51.45 1 37

54 Michael Bailey TVR Tasmin 4992 LDMC / 
CMSCC / 
TVRCC

LSS / LCOTS N   C 55.53 2 60

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Rep & S/framed Cars over 1800cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEiW Record: 43.73, 05/17

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

41 Michael Skidmore Westfield  Seiw 1998T WSCC WSCC  48.70 1 13

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Matthew Turner. Westfield Mega R1 Record: 43.07, 08/19

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

48 Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LNSC / LCOTS / WSCC C 45.40 1 4

47 Chris Boyd Sylva Riot Bingley Special 1440 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC

LSS / LCOTS / ANWCC / LMC / 
WSCC

C 47.07 2 7

46 Harry Moody Westfield Megabusa 1440 LDMC / LMC / 
WSCC / WMC

LNSC / ANWCC / LMC / WSCC C 48.17 3 12

49 Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 LDMC / WSCC LSS / LCOTS / WSCC C 50.97 4 28

24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robbie Birrell. Force PT Record: 40.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

25 Robbie Birrell Force PT 1070 LMC LMC  41.32 1 1

26 David Spencer Reynard 883 1000 LDMC / HSA C 42.14 2 2

725 Jonathan Birrell Force PT 1070 LMC LMC N 43.92 3 3

27 Robert Duncan OMS PR 1000 HSA N 45.70 4 5

28 Robert Hewson Megapin 91/5 998 LDMC LNSC C 46.67 5 6

727 Stewart Duncan OMS PR 1000 HSA  47.57 6 8

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Macon MR8 Record: 47.07, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

21 Geoff Ward Macon MR8 1600 LDMC / LMC LNSC / LCOTS C 47.58 1 9

20 Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 1600 LDMC LSS / LCOTS C 47.63 2 11

22 Peter Ibbotson Sparton FF81 1600 LDMC / LMC N   C 49.50 3 17

Class: 6B - Rally cars over 1800cc -- Holder: Chris Thomas. Talbot Sunbeam Record: 50.93, 07/21

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

32 Roy Wadsley Ford  Escort 3440 WDMC  52.36 1 45

Class: 7A - Road cars manufactured before 1973 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

137 Richard Derrick Morris  1275GT 1380 LDMC / BARC 
/ LMC

LCOTS C 53.39 N/R 1 52

136 Richard Jones Austin Healey Sebring 
Sprite

1380 BARC  59.28 2 71

836 Stuart Leslie Procter Austin Healey  Sebring 
Sprite

1380 BARC  62.89 3 76

Class: 7B - Road cars manufactured before 1991 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

132 Nigel Walton Triumph Spitfire 1500 CMSCC CMSC  56.92 N/R 1 65

131 Edward Roberts Triumph  Stag 2997 KCC SD34  63.54 2 77

24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Class: CM - Classic Marques Speed challenge -- Holder: Matthew Eady. Ginetta G4 Record: 50.8, 07/16

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

139 Steve Lyle Porsche Boxster Gts 4.0 3995 CMSCC CMSC  49.48 N/R 1 16

146 Robert Toon Morgan Plus 8 2900 CMSCC CMSC  49.95 2 22

844 Nigel Duffield Reliant Scimitar Gte SE5 2994 CMSCC CMSC N 51.05 3 29

134 Stewart Lobley TVR Vixen 1760 BARC CMSC  51.06 4 30

149 Simon Parkin Porsche Boxster 2500 CMSCC CMSC  51.36 5 35

141 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900 CMSCC CMSC  51.83 6 40

142 Roger Fish Porsche Boxster S 3179 CMSCC CMSC  52.21 7 43

140 David Barrowclough TVR Chimera 4995 CMSCC CMSC  53.14 8 50

151 Hamish Roscoe Triumph TR3A 2288 CMSCC CMSC  53.37 9 51

150 Adrian Smith BMW Z4 2496 CMSCC CMSC  53.99 10 54

153 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1997 CMSCC / LMC CMSC  54.26 11 55

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe Reliant Scimitar Gte SE5 2994 CMSCC CMSC N 56.02 12 62

147 Phil Howard Reliant  Scimitar SS1 1839S CMSCC CMSC  56.25 13 63

143 Peter Gallimore Reliant  Scimiter 5A 2996 CMSCC CMSC N 56.99 14 66

152 Alan Voyce Triumph  GT6 2000 LSEM N 58.35 15 68

154 Bryan Crouch Reliant Sabre 1393 CMSCC CMSC  59.19 16 70

848 Peter Smith Scimitar SS1 1809T CMSCC CMSC N 59.35 17 72

145 Jonathan Martin Austin Healey  Mk1 3000 2912 CMSCC CMSC N 62.59 18 75

148 Josh Climo Scimitar SS1 1809T CMSCC CMSC N 64.83 19 78

155 Keith Dobinson Ford Escort Mk1 RS 1993 CMSCC CMSC  66.96 20 79

Class: JDC - JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

163 Adrian Evans Mallock Mk18BW 1600 JDC JDC  50.08 N/R 1 24

162 Thomas Robinson TVR 1600M 1760 BARC / JDC JDC  51.92 2 41

160 Phil Taylor Aristocat Jaguar Type C 4235 JDC JDC  62.40 3 74

24/07/2022 16:36:17 - Results: D. Taylor, CoC



Three Sisters Sprint Circuit 2 - Course length 1143 metres

Split and sector layout for today’s event

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk               Please note: Course illustration and maps are not necessarily to scale and are for split information purposes only

Start Line

Finish Line

Split 1, 64ft

Split 2

3-Sisters
Race Circuit
Course 2



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 2.53 73.56 2.53 71.03 20.87 94.43 27.07

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.47 29.42 2.47 26.95 24.92 54.34 47.05

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 28.92 2.60 26.32 24.87 53.79 47.53

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.55 29.05 2.55 26.50 26.36 55.41 46.14

800 Jack Walker 1C 3.02 33.68 3.02 30.66 27.95 61.63 41.48

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.94 28.85 2.94 25.91 23.99 52.84 48.38

836 Stuart Leslie Procter 7A 3.40 37.21 3.40 33.81 29.20 66.41 38.50

848 Peter Smith CM 2.94 33.54 2.94 30.60 29.89 63.43 40.30

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.57 27.81 2.57 25.24 23.93 51.74 49.41

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.36 27.35 2.36 24.99 23.69 51.04 50.09

22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.51 29.63 2.51 27.12 24.98 54.61 46.81

25 Robbie Birrell 5A 2.10 23.65 2.10 21.55 20.50 44.15 57.91

26 David Spencer 5A 3.52 27.67 3.52 24.15 21.81 49.48 51.67

27 Robert Duncan 5A 2.53 29.00 2.53 26.47 23.46 52.46 48.73

28 Robert Hewson 5A 2.36 26.81 2.36 24.45 23.49 50.30 50.83

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.73 30.12 2.73 27.39 25.04 55.16 46.35

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.80 29.78 2.80 26.98 26.52 56.30 45.41

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.45 28.67 2.45 26.22 24.50 53.17 48.08

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.28 26.80 2.28 24.52 23.02 49.82 51.32

48 Terry Everall 3H 2.40 25.47 2.40 23.07 22.34 47.81 53.47

49 Stephen Everall 3H 3.01 30.16 3.01 27.15 25.38 55.54 46.03

54 Michael Bailey 3E 2.76 33.83 2.76 31.07 28.28 62.11 41.16

55 Anthony Brown 3E 2.28 30.51 2.28 28.23 25.17 55.68 45.91

58 Graham Keaarsley 3C 3.38 30.87 3.38 27.49 24.03 54.90 46.57

62 Rob Needham 3B 2.81 29.26 2.81 26.45 25.19 54.45 46.95

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.74 29.87 2.74 27.13 25.47 55.34 46.20

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.91 30.91 2.91 28.00 25.67 56.58 45.18

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.10 33.96 3.10 30.86 28.71 62.67 40.79

74 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.72 29.86 2.72 27.14 25.31 55.17 46.34

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.93 29.73 2.93 26.80 24.38 54.11 47.25

76 Sean Bourn 2B 2.33 31.86 2.33 29.53 26.22 58.08 44.02

77 Nigel Fox 2B 2.75 27.86 2.75 25.11 23.21 51.07 50.06

80 Matt Bramall 2A 2.55 27.02 2.55 24.47 23.39 50.41 50.72

81 Les Golding 2A 2.52 28.25 2.52 25.73 25.23 53.48 47.80

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.57 28.21 2.57 25.64 24.27 52.48 48.71

83 Roger Abbott 2A 2.52 28.37 2.52 25.85 24.06 52.43 48.76

89 Pekka Tulokas 1E 2.93 28.58 2.93 25.65 26.49 55.07 46.42

92 Steve Wilson 1F 2.42 28.79 2.42 26.37 25.31 54.10 47.26

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.58 28.35 2.58 25.77 23.85 52.20 48.98

96 Chris Machell 1D 2.97 32.56 2.97 29.59 27.48 60.04 42.58

97 Martin Rowe 1D 2.81 28.74 2.81 25.93 24.71 53.45 47.83

Practice 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

24/07/2022 11:15:50



100 Andy Walker 1C 2.68 32.16 2.68 29.48 27.17 59.33 43.09

101 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.89 29.23 2.89 26.34 24.67 53.90 47.43

102 Peter Brown 1C 2.90 29.64 2.90 26.74 24.43 54.07 47.28

103 Colin Smith 1C 3.04 29.42 3.04 26.38 24.72 54.14 47.22

106 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.81 30.38 2.81 27.57 25.75 56.13 45.55

107 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.81 28.28 2.81 25.47 24.94 53.22 48.04

108 John Earley 1B 2.99 32.47 2.99 29.48 27.51 59.98 42.62

109 Ian Butcher 1B 2.69 27.55 2.69 24.86 172.45 DNF 0

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.04 32.01 3.04 28.97 67.99 RF

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.09 34.18 3.09 31.09 28.49 62.67 40.79

113 Andrew Till 1A 2.93 30.78 2.93 27.85 26.12 56.90 44.93

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.02 30.61 3.02 27.59 26.24 56.85 44.97

120 David Goodlad SC 2.81 30.06 2.81 27.25 25.76 55.82 45.80

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.12 34.27 3.12 31.15 29.51 63.78 40.08

136 Richard Jones 7A 2.81 34.22 2.81 31.41 28.28 62.50 40.90

132 Nigel Walton 7B 2.81 31.55 2.81 28.74 27.77 59.32 43.10

137 Richard Derrick 7A 2.76 29.66 2.76 26.90 24.70 54.36 47.03

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.80 27.30 2.80 24.50 22.72 50.02 51.11

140 David Barrowclough CM 2.67 29.21 2.67 26.54 25.52 54.73 46.71

141 Clive Glass CM 2.66 29.02 2.66 26.36 24.40 53.42 47.86

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.59 27.98 2.59 25.39 24.25 52.23 48.95

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.63 29.66 2.63 27.03 25.45 55.11 46.39

143 Peter Gallimore CM 2.98 33.52 2.98 30.54 28.65 62.17 41.12

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe CM 3.15 33.04 3.15 29.89 27.96 61.00 41.91

145 Jonathan Martin CM 2.96 34.80 2.96 31.84 30.09 64.89 39.40

146 Robert Toon CM 2.59 28.17 2.59 25.58 23.90 52.07 49.10

142 Roger Fish CM 2.70 28.65 2.70 25.95 24.72 53.37 47.90

147 Phil Howard CM 2.88 30.85 2.88 27.97 26.32 57.17 44.72

148 Josh Climo CM 3.50 35.98 3.50 32.48 31.30 67.28 38.00

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.53 29.54 2.53 27.01 25.89 55.43 46.12

152 Alan Voyce CM 2.60 32.76 2.60 30.16 28.51 61.27 41.73

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.91 30.92 2.91 28.01 25.80 56.72 45.07

154 Bryan Crouch CM 3.36 33.66 3.36 30.30 28.70 62.36 41.00

155 Keith Dobinson CM 3.02 36.44 3.02 33.42 32.51 68.95 37.08

134 Stewart Lobley CM 2.71 28.89 2.71 26.18 24.41 53.30 47.97

160 Phil Taylor JDC 2.76 35.63 2.76 32.87 30.02 65.65 38.94

162 Thomas Robinson JDC 2.79 30.51 2.79 27.72 26.22 56.73 45.06

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.55 28.21 2.55 25.66 23.40 51.61 49.54

24/07/2022 11:15:50



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 2.35 26.20 2.35 23.85 20.35 46.55 54.92

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.38 26.74 2.38 24.36 23.06 49.80 51.34

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.59 27.63 2.59 25.04 23.69 51.32 49.82

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.56 27.96 2.56 25.40 24.36 52.32 48.86

800 Jack Walker 1C 2.47 29.11 2.47 26.64 24.63 53.74 47.57

836 Stuart Leslie Procter 7A 2.87 33.05 2.87 30.18 53.71 86.76 29.47

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.84 27.91 2.84 25.07 39.08 66.99 38.16

848 Peter Smith CM 2.88 33.05 2.88 30.17 27.92 60.97 41.93

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.35 26.36 2.35 24.01 22.13 48.49 52.72

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.29 25.86 2.29 23.57 22.15 48.01 53.25

26 David Spencer 5A 2.53 24.25 2.53 21.72 19.78 44.03 58.06

25 Robbie Birrell 5A 2.01 23.99 2.01 21.98 19.60 43.59 58.65

27 Robert Duncan 5A 2.39 25.58 2.39 23.19 21.33 46.91 54.50

28 Robert Hewson 5A 2.35 25.04 2.35 22.69 21.63 46.67 54.78

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.65 28.79 2.65 26.14 24.29 53.08 48.16

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.82 27.89 2.82 25.07 23.78 51.67 49.48

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.39 26.10 2.39 23.71 22.07 48.17 53.07

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.21 26.74 2.21 24.53 22.50 49.24 51.92

48 Terry Everall 3H 2.26 24.85 2.26 22.59 21.23 46.08 55.48

49 Stephen Everall 3H 2.88 28.91 2.88 26.03 24.01 52.92 48.31

54 Michael Bailey 3E 2.71 31.28 2.71 28.57 27.32 58.60 43.63

55 Anthony Brown 3E 2.34 27.96 2.34 25.62 23.61 51.57 49.57

58 Graham Keaarsley 3C 2.17 27.51 2.17 25.34 22.87 50.38 50.75

62 Rob Needham 3B 2.76 29.51 2.76 26.75 24.99 54.50 46.91

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.72 28.63 2.72 25.91 24.28 52.91 48.32

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.81 28.80 2.81 25.99 24.54 53.34 47.93

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.11 32.46 3.11 29.35 27.26 59.72 42.81

74 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.76 28.79 2.76 26.03 24.62 53.41 47.87

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.74 28.79 2.74 26.05 23.16 51.95 49.21

76 Sean Bourn 2B 2.33 29.62 2.33 27.29 25.27 54.89 46.58

77 Nigel Fox 2B 2.86 27.19 2.86 24.33 22.99 50.18 50.95

80 Matt Bramall 2A 2.56 26.71 2.56 24.15 22.62 49.33 51.83

81 Les Golding 2A 2.55 27.46 2.55 24.91 23.90 51.36 49.78

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.61 27.68 2.61 25.07 23.76 51.44 49.70

83 Roger Abbott 2A 2.61 28.38 2.61 25.77 23.37 51.75 49.40

89 Pekka Tulokas 1E 2.82 29.44 2.82 26.62 24.92 54.36 47.03

92 Steve Wilson 1F 2.40 27.63 2.40 25.23 24.25 51.88 49.28

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.60 27.24 2.60 24.64 23.76 51.00 50.13

96 Chris Machell 1D 2.89 31.12 2.89 28.23 25.93 57.05 44.81

97 Martin Rowe 1D 2.76 27.92 2.76 25.16 23.68 51.60 49.55

100 Andy Walker 1C 2.71 31.19 2.71 28.48 25.31 56.50 45.25

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

24/07/2022 11:26:46



101 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.80 28.75 2.80 25.95 23.78 52.53 48.67

102 Peter Brown 1C 2.87 28.80 2.87 25.93 23.47 52.27 48.91

103 Colin Smith 1C 2.74 28.85 2.74 26.11 24.19 53.04 48.20

106 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.91 29.77 2.91 26.86 24.33 54.10 47.26

107 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.67 27.63 2.67 24.96 23.93 51.56 49.58

108 John Earley 1B 2.94 31.75 2.94 28.81 26.13 57.88 44.17

109 Ian Butcher 1B 2.66 27.39 2.66 24.73 23.10 50.49 50.64

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.03 30.82 3.03 27.79 26.21 57.03 44.83

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.15 34.39 3.15 31.24 28.46 62.85 40.68

113 Andrew Till 1A 2.92 30.30 2.92 27.38 26.02 56.32 45.39

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.06 30.47 3.06 27.41 25.67 56.14 45.54

120 David Goodlad SC 2.81 30.15 2.81 27.34 25.27 55.42 46.13

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.16 33.89 3.16 30.73 29.65 63.54 40.23

132 Nigel Walton 7B 2.79 30.87 2.79 28.08 26.62 57.49 44.47

136 Richard Jones 7A 2.72 32.27 2.72 29.55 27.01 59.28 43.13

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.72 26.52 2.72 23.80 22.98 49.50 51.65

140 David Barrowclough CM 2.60 28.48 2.60 25.88 25.15 53.63 47.67

141 Clive Glass CM 2.61 28.57 2.61 25.96 23.63 52.20 48.98

142 Roger Fish CM 2.65 28.35 2.65 25.70 24.32 52.67 48.54

143 Peter Gallimore CM 3.09 32.53 3.09 29.44 26.73 59.26 43.14

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe CM 3.06 32.62 3.06 29.56 29.31 61.93 41.28

145 Jonathan Martin CM 2.97 34.26 2.97 31.29 29.13 63.39 40.33

146 Robert Toon CM 2.53 27.74 2.53 25.21 23.57 51.31 49.83

147 Phil Howard CM 2.82 30.50 2.82 27.68 25.75 56.25 45.45

137 Richard Derrick 7A 2.89 29.58 2.89 26.69 24.43 54.01 47.33

148 Josh Climo CM 3.48 39.33 3.48 35.85 30.94 70.27 36.38

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.44 28.03 2.44 25.59 23.63 51.66 49.49

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.62 29.53 2.62 26.91 25.13 54.66 46.77

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.53 28.67 2.53 26.14 24.70 53.37 47.90

152 Alan Voyce CM 2.64 32.17 2.64 29.53 27.47 59.64 42.87

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.84 30.11 2.84 27.27 25.09 55.20 46.31

154 Bryan Crouch CM 3.17 33.61 3.17 30.44 28.22 61.83 41.35

155 Keith Dobinson CM 3.02 36.95 3.02 33.93 31.32 68.27 37.45

134 Stewart Lobley CM 2.69 28.56 2.69 25.87 23.81 52.37 48.82

160 Phil Taylor JDC 2.95 35.28 2.95 32.33 30.85 66.13 38.66

162 Thomas Robinson JDC 2.77 28.89 2.77 26.12 25.22 54.11 47.25

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.45 27.52 2.45 25.07 22.56 50.08 51.05

22 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.29 27.63 2.29 25.34 23.12 50.75 50.38

24/07/2022 11:26:46



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 2.27 24.71 2.27 22.44 19.84 44.55 57.39

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.48 26.21 2.48 23.73 21.60 47.81 53.47

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.64 27.20 2.64 24.56 22.83 50.03 51.10

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.55 27.56 2.55 25.01 24.14 51.70 49.45

800 Jack Walker 1C 2.30 28.87 2.30 26.57 24.46 53.33 47.94

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.97 27.85 2.97 24.88 23.57 51.42 49.72

848 Peter Smith CM 3.05 32.68 3.05 29.63 27.46 60.14 42.51

836 Stuart Leslie Procter 7A 2.89 34.45 2.89 31.56 28.44 62.89 40.65

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.40 26.71 2.40 24.31 22.14 48.85 52.34

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.35 26.16 2.35 23.81 22.34 48.50 52.71

25 Robbie Birrell 5A 1.95 22.62 1.95 20.67 18.70 41.32 61.87

26 David Spencer 5A 2.54 23.60 2.54 21.06 19.14 42.74 59.82

28 Robert Hewson 5A 2.32 25.19 2.32 22.87 21.49 46.68 54.77

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.68 28.61 2.68 25.93 23.75 52.36 48.83

27 Robert Duncan 5A 2.55 25.05 2.55 22.50 20.65 45.70 55.94

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.77 27.24 2.77 24.47 22.89 50.13 51.00

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.40 25.63 2.40 23.23 22.57 48.20 53.04

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.13 25.60 2.13 23.47 21.47 47.07 54.31

48 Terry Everall 3H 2.35 24.52 2.35 22.17 21.14 45.66 55.99

49 Stephen Everall 3H 2.48 27.74 2.48 25.26 23.38 51.12 50.01

62 Rob Needham 3B 0.00 n/a n/a n/a 52.54 48.66

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.70 28.93 2.70 26.23 24.34 53.27 47.99

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.65 28.47 2.65 25.82 23.89 52.36 48.83

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.14 32.19 3.14 29.05 26.91 59.10 43.26

74 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.74 28.23 2.74 25.49 23.89 52.12 49.05

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.67 27.48 2.67 24.81 22.24 49.72 51.42

76 Sean Bourn 2B 2.34 28.27 2.34 25.93 23.99 52.26 48.92

77 Nigel Fox 2B 2.73 26.83 2.73 24.10 22.73 49.56 51.59

80 Matt Bramall 2A 2.55 26.13 2.55 23.58 22.06 48.19 53.05

81 Les Golding 2A 2.52 27.55 2.52 25.03 24.10 51.65 49.50

55 Anthony Brown 3E 2.43 28.23 2.43 25.80 23.54 51.77 49.38

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.55 27.19 2.55 24.64 23.38 50.57 50.55

83 Roger Abbott 2A 2.66 28.07 2.66 25.41 23.33 51.40 49.74

89 Pekka Tulokas 1E 2.89 27.97 2.89 25.08 24.12 52.09 49.08

92 Steve Wilson 1F 2.39 27.08 2.39 24.69 23.60 50.68 50.45

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.64 27.03 2.64 24.39 23.28 50.31 50.82

96 Chris Machell 1D 2.79 30.57 2.79 27.78 24.79 55.36 46.18

100 Andy Walker 1C 2.60 30.53 2.60 27.93 24.95 55.48 46.08

101 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.81 28.33 2.81 25.52 24.69 53.02 48.22

102 Peter Brown 1C 3.16 3.16 n/a n/a DNF 0

103 Colin Smith 1C 2.90 29.10 2.90 26.20 24.25 53.35 47.92

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

24/07/2022 12:06:38



106 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.74 29.44 2.74 26.70 23.96 53.40 47.88

107 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.67 27.71 2.67 25.04 23.89 51.60 49.55

108 John Earley 1B 2.96 31.48 2.96 28.52 26.37 57.85 44.19

97 Martin Rowe 1D 2.79 27.95 2.79 25.16 24.29 52.24 48.94

54 Michael Bailey 3E 30.57 30.57 n/a n/a 56.53 45.22

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.03 30.81 3.03 27.78 25.67 56.48 45.26

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.08 32.96 3.08 29.88 28.11 61.07 41.86

113 Andrew Till 1A 2.91 30.17 2.91 27.26 25.40 55.57 46.01

119 Mike Lawson SC 2.98 30.23 2.98 27.25 25.70 55.93 45.71

120 David Goodlad SC 2.77 29.35 2.77 26.58 25.06 54.41 46.99

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.10 35.17 3.10 32.07 30.75 65.92 38.78

109 Ian Butcher 1B 2.63 27.20 2.63 24.57 22.93 50.13 51.00

132 Nigel Walton 7B 2.79 30.89 2.79 28.10 26.55 57.44 44.51

137 Richard Derrick 7A 2.87 29.06 2.87 26.19 24.33 53.39 47.88

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.65 27.12 2.65 24.47 22.36 49.48 51.67

140 David Barrowclough CM 2.57 28.54 2.57 25.97 24.60 53.14 48.11

141 Clive Glass CM 2.60 28.27 2.60 25.67 23.84 52.11 49.06

142 Roger Fish CM 2.66 28.27 2.66 25.61 23.98 52.25 48.93

143 Peter Gallimore CM 2.94 31.71 2.94 28.77 26.84 58.55 43.66

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.39 27.66 2.39 25.27 23.70 51.36 49.78

145 Jonathan Martin CM 2.98 33.77 2.98 30.79 29.52 63.29 40.39

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe CM 2.98 30.77 2.98 27.79 27.32 58.09 44.01

146 Robert Toon CM 2.45 27.22 2.45 24.77 22.73 49.95 51.18

147 Phil Howard CM 2.77 30.95 2.77 28.18 25.60 56.55 45.21

148 Josh Climo CM 3.59 35.81 3.59 32.22 30.73 66.54 38.42

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.56 29.32 2.56 26.76 25.29 54.61 46.81

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.56 28.80 2.56 26.24 24.70 53.50 47.79

152 Alan Voyce CM 2.62 31.74 2.62 29.12 27.25 58.99 43.34

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.82 30.12 2.82 27.30 25.23 55.35 46.19

154 Bryan Crouch CM 3.03 33.08 3.03 30.05 26.92 60.00 42.61

155 Keith Dobinson CM 2.99 36.89 2.99 33.90 33.50 70.39 36.32

134 Stewart Lobley CM 2.64 28.28 2.64 25.64 23.58 51.86 49.30

160 Phil Taylor JDC 3.02 34.58 3.02 31.56 27.82 62.40 40.97

162 Thomas Robinson JDC 2.77 28.25 2.77 25.48 24.24 52.49 48.71

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.51 28.12 2.51 25.61 23.51 51.63 49.52

24/07/2022 12:06:38



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 2.25 25.49 2.25 23.24 19.53 45.02 56.79

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.94 26.01 2.94 23.07 21.56 47.57 53.74

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 26.88 2.60 24.28 22.64 49.52 51.63

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.59 27.03 2.59 24.44 23.73 50.76 50.37

800 Jack Walker 1C 2.23 27.99 2.23 25.76 24.63 52.62 48.59

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.89 27.62 2.89 24.73 23.56 51.18 49.95

848 Peter Smith CM 2.81 32.39 2.81 29.58 26.96 59.35 43.08

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.34 25.76 2.34 23.42 21.87 47.63 53.68

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.36 27.85 2.36 25.49 22.78 50.63 50.50

25 Robbie Birrell 5A 2.00 22.73 2.00 20.73 18.89 41.62 61.43

26 David Spencer 5A 2.54 23.50 2.54 20.96 18.64 42.14 60.67

28 Robert Hewson 5A 2.32 25.35 2.32 23.03 21.38 46.73 54.71

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.67 28.14 2.67 25.47 24.34 52.48 48.71

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.81 28.20 2.81 25.39 22.77 50.97 50.16

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.48 26.15 2.48 23.67 22.10 48.25 52.99

27 Robert Duncan 5A 2.67 25.65 2.67 22.98 20.47 46.12 55.43

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.21 25.80 2.21 23.59 21.63 47.43 53.90

48 Terry Everall 3H 2.32 24.69 2.32 22.37 20.71 45.40 56.31

49 Stephen Everall 3H 2.65 27.76 2.65 25.11 23.21 50.97 50.16

54 Michael Bailey 3E 2.71 30.01 2.71 27.30 25.52 55.53 46.04

55 Anthony Brown 3E 2.38 27.56 2.38 25.18 23.89 51.45 49.69

58 Graham Keaarsley 3C 2.12 26.97 2.12 24.85 22.45 49.42 51.73

62 Rob Needham 3B 2.80 28.92 2.80 26.12 25.16 54.08 47.27

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.74 28.39 2.74 25.65 24.33 52.72 48.49

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.78 27.80 2.78 25.02 23.56 51.36 49.78

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.12 31.72 3.12 28.60 26.71 58.43 43.75

74 Nigel Hinson 2B 2.72 27.61 2.72 24.89 23.51 51.12 50.01

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.70 27.40 2.70 24.70 22.48 49.88 51.25

76 Sean Bourn 2B 2.30 27.84 2.30 25.54 23.85 51.69 49.46

77 Nigel Fox 2B 2.74 26.80 2.74 24.06 22.03 48.83 52.36

80 Matt Bramall 2A 2.52 25.74 2.52 23.22 21.85 47.59 53.72

81 Les Golding 2A 2.49 27.26 2.49 24.77 22.67 49.93 51.20

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.55 27.10 2.55 24.55 23.61 50.71 50.42

83 Roger Abbott 2A 2.61 27.53 2.61 24.92 23.64 51.17 49.96

89 Pekka Tulokas 1E 2.83 27.66 2.83 24.83 23.46 51.12 50.01

92 Steve Wilson 1F 2.42 27.77 2.42 25.35 23.97 51.74 49.41

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.62 26.91 2.62 24.29 23.06 49.97 51.16

96 Chris Machell 1D 2.77 30.36 2.77 27.59 25.40 55.76 45.85

100 Andy Walker 1C 2.57 29.95 2.57 27.38 24.91 54.86 46.60

101 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.74 28.63 2.74 25.89 23.29 51.92 49.24

102 Peter Brown 1C 2.72 29.22 2.72 26.50 23.73 52.95 48.28

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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103 Colin Smith 1C 2.81 28.30 2.81 25.49 24.78 53.08 48.16

107 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.64 27.71 2.64 25.07 23.56 51.27 49.86

108 John Earley 1B 2.88 31.15 2.88 28.27 26.09 57.24 44.66

109 Ian Butcher 1B 2.65 26.89 2.65 24.24 22.64 49.53 51.62

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.02 30.74 3.02 27.72 25.51 56.25 45.45

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.21 32.75 3.21 29.54 27.72 60.47 42.28

113 Andrew Till 1A 2.82 30.06 2.82 27.24 25.52 55.58 46.00

119 Mike Lawson SC 2.90 29.79 2.90 26.89 25.22 55.01 46.47

120 David Goodlad SC 2.76 29.59 2.76 26.83 24.82 54.41 46.99

97 Martin Rowe 1D 2.76 28.23 2.76 25.47 23.44 51.67 49.48

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.48 27.89 2.48 25.41 23.77 51.66 49.49

132 Nigel Walton 7B 2.71 30.43 2.71 27.72 26.49 56.92 44.91

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.15 34.49 3.15 31.34 29.93 64.42 39.68

146 Robert Toon CM 2.47 27.14 2.47 24.67 23.19 50.33 50.80

137 Richard Derrick 7A 2.91 29.22 2.91 26.31 24.74 53.96 47.38

148 Josh Climo CM 3.38 35.02 3.38 31.64 29.81 64.83 39.43

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.48 26.69 2.48 24.21 23.16 49.85 51.29

140 David Barrowclough CM 2.57 29.20 2.57 26.63 24.71 53.91 47.42

141 Clive Glass CM 2.64 27.99 2.64 25.35 23.84 51.83 49.33

142 Roger Fish CM 2.67 28.53 2.67 25.86 23.68 52.21 48.97

143 Peter Gallimore CM 2.87 31.07 2.87 28.20 25.92 56.99 44.86

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe CM 2.96 30.07 2.96 27.11 25.95 56.02 45.64

145 Jonathan Martin CM 2.92 33.55 2.92 30.63 29.04 62.59 40.85

147 Phil Howard CM 2.71 30.83 2.71 28.12 25.68 56.51 45.24

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.60 29.21 2.60 26.61 24.97 54.18 47.19

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.55 28.91 2.55 26.36 24.90 53.81 47.51

152 Alan Voyce CM 2.59 31.54 2.59 28.95 26.81 58.35 43.81

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.77 29.64 2.77 26.87 24.62 54.26 47.12

154 Bryan Crouch CM 3.02 32.58 3.02 29.56 26.61 59.19 43.19

155 Keith Dobinson CM 3.04 35.19 3.04 32.15 31.77 66.96 38.18

134 Stewart Lobley CM 2.58 27.73 2.58 25.15 23.33 51.06 50.07

160 Phil Taylor JDC 3.16 34.67 3.16 31.51 29.16 63.83 40.05

162 Thomas Robinson JDC 2.70 27.84 2.70 25.14 24.08 51.92 49.24

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.44 27.80 2.44 25.36 22.55 50.35 50.78
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 3.94 26.51 3.94 22.57 20.42 46.93 54.48

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.68 27.00 2.68 24.32 21.88 48.88 52.30

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.60 27.33 2.60 24.73 23.24 50.57 50.55

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.56 27.40 2.56 24.84 24.26 51.66 49.49

800 Jack Walker 1C 2.36 28.64 2.36 26.28 24.62 53.26 48.00

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.89 27.95 2.89 25.06 23.10 51.05 50.08

848 Peter Smith CM 3.04 33.05 3.04 30.01 27.84 60.89 41.99

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.38 26.06 2.38 23.68 22.09 48.15 53.10

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.41 25.89 2.41 23.48 21.69 47.58 53.73

26 David Spencer 5A 2.56 23.93 2.56 21.37 19.47 43.40 58.91

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.63 28.95 2.63 26.32 25.27 54.22 47.15

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.72 26.14 2.72 23.42 22.56 48.70 52.50

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.74 26.39 2.74 23.65 22.41 48.80 52.39

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.25 25.64 2.25 23.39 21.62 47.26 54.10

48 Terry Everall 3H 2.77 25.00 2.77 22.23 21.19 46.19 55.35

25 Robbie Birrell 5A 2.09 22.99 2.09 20.90 18.66 41.65 61.38

49 Stephen Everall 3H 2.89 28.94 2.89 26.05 24.44 53.38 47.89

27 Robert Duncan 5A 2.63 25.14 2.63 22.51 20.58 45.72 55.92

54 Michael Bailey 3E 2.75 30.72 2.75 27.97 26.36 57.08 44.79

55 Anthony Brown 3E 2.30 28.02 2.30 25.72 23.56 51.58 49.56

58 Graham Keaarsley 3C 2.02 27.50 2.02 25.48 22.87 50.37 50.76

62 Rob Needham 3B 2.83 29.48 2.83 26.65 24.96 54.44 46.96

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.75 28.71 2.75 25.96 24.73 53.44 47.84

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.78 28.15 2.78 25.37 23.47 51.62 49.53

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.10 32.74 3.10 29.64 27.47 60.21 42.46

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.73 28.21 2.73 25.48 23.36 51.57 49.57

76 Sean Bourn 2B 2.43 28.78 2.43 26.35 23.80 52.58 48.62

77 Nigel Fox 2B 2.76 27.05 2.76 24.29 22.01 49.06 52.11

80 Matt Bramall 2A 2.54 25.87 2.54 23.33 22.05 47.92 53.35

81 Les Golding 2A 2.53 27.92 2.53 25.39 23.96 51.88 49.28

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.57 27.25 2.57 24.68 23.81 51.06 50.07

83 Roger Abbott 2A 2.59 28.49 2.59 25.90 25.32 53.81 47.51

92 Steve Wilson 1F 2.47 35.10 2.47 32.63 31.16 66.26 38.58

95 Peter Taylor 1D 2.74 28.72 2.74 25.98 25.34 54.06 47.29

96 Chris Machell 1D 2.89 31.27 2.89 28.38 28.47 59.74 42.79

97 Martin Rowe 1D 2.92 30.45 2.92 27.53 27.12 57.57 44.41

100 Andy Walker 1C 2.66 31.60 2.66 28.94 27.08 58.68 43.57

101 Jeremy Sladen 1C 2.88 43.10 2.88 40.22 28.77 71.87 35.57

102 Peter Brown 1C 2.87 30.71 2.87 27.84 25.63 56.34 45.38

103 Colin Smith 1C 3.01 29.67 3.01 26.66 25.52 55.19 46.32

107 Nigel Trundle 1B 2.86 30.79 2.86 27.93 27.26 58.05 44.04

Timed 4
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108 John Earley 1B 2.99 32.73 2.99 29.74 28.47 61.20 41.77

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.22 33.95 3.22 30.73 29.12 63.07 40.53

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.34 34.57 3.34 31.23 29.52 64.09 39.89

113 Andrew Till 1A 2.97 31.37 2.97 28.40 27.18 58.55 43.66

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.08 31.56 3.08 28.48 27.45 59.01 43.32

120 David Goodlad SC 2.86 30.96 2.86 28.10 30.44 61.40 41.64

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.39 35.39 3.39 32.00 30.40 65.79 38.86

137 Richard Derrick 7A 2.93 29.82 2.93 26.89 25.24 55.06 46.43

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.71 27.34 2.71 24.63 22.95 50.29 50.84

140 David Barrowclough CM 2.71 29.57 2.71 26.86 25.41 54.98 46.50

141 Clive Glass CM 2.73 29.54 2.73 26.81 24.62 54.16 47.20

142 Roger Fish CM 2.77 29.13 2.77 26.36 24.42 53.55 47.74

143 Peter Gallimore CM 3.12 31.95 3.12 28.83 26.07 58.02 44.06

132 Nigel Walton 7B 2.88 33.68 2.88 30.80 28.54 62.22 41.09

144 Alan Cavendish-Tribe CM 2.93 31.82 2.93 28.89 26.46 58.28 43.87

145 Jonathan Martin CM 2.88 35.76 2.88 32.88 30.64 66.40 38.50

146 Robert Toon CM 2.53 28.12 2.53 25.59 23.25 51.37 49.77

147 Phil Howard CM 2.84 31.41 2.84 28.57 25.90 57.31 44.61

148 Josh Climo CM 3.57 35.45 3.57 31.88 30.85 66.30 38.56

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.50 28.26 2.50 25.76 24.36 52.62 48.59

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.67 29.01 2.67 26.34 24.98 53.99 47.35

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.63 29.06 2.63 26.43 25.55 54.61 46.81

152 Alan Voyce CM 2.66 32.06 2.66 29.40 27.36 59.42 43.02

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.82 29.96 2.82 27.14 24.72 54.68 46.75

154 Bryan Crouch CM 3.34 34.80 3.34 31.46 29.33 64.13 39.86

155 Keith Dobinson CM 3.21 36.77 3.21 33.56 31.23 68.00 37.60

160 Phil Taylor JDC 3.30 35.74 3.30 32.44 29.73 65.47 39.05

162 Thomas Robinson JDC 2.77 28.28 2.77 25.51 24.46 52.74 48.47

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.55 28.17 2.55 25.62 22.78 50.95 50.18
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

725 Jonathan Birrell 5A 2.13 24.28 2.13 22.15 19.64 43.92 58.21

727 Stewart Duncan 5A 2.43 25.98 2.43 23.55 21.63 47.61 53.70

780 Chris Bramall 2A 2.62 27.63 2.62 25.01 23.21 50.84 50.29

782 Matthew Craven 2A 2.60 27.51 2.60 24.91 24.01 51.52 49.62

800 Jack Walker 1C 2.24 28.70 2.24 26.46 24.97 53.67 47.63

844 Nigel Duffield CM 2.96 29.53 2.96 26.57 40.95 70.48 36.27

848 Peter Smith CM 2.95 33.97 2.95 31.02 30.36 64.33 39.74

20 Phil Nelson 5B 2.56 37.96 2.56 35.40 25.71 63.67 40.15

21 Geoff Ward 5B 2.53 29.11 2.53 26.58 27.67 56.78 45.03

32 Roy Wadsley 6B 2.73 31.08 2.73 28.35 28.32 59.40 43.04

41 Michael Skidmore 3G 3.05 30.50 3.05 27.45 27.42 57.92 44.14

46 Harry Moody 3H 2.83 29.02 2.83 26.19 24.94 53.96 47.38

47 Chris Boyd 3H 2.65 31.39 2.65 28.74 28.26 59.65 42.86

48 Terry Everall 3H 3.16 32.01 3.16 28.85 27.48 59.49 42.97

49 Stephen Everall 3H 3.28 35.70 3.28 32.42 30.76 66.46 38.47

54 Michael Bailey 3E 3.12 34.53 3.12 31.41 30.58 65.11 39.26

58 Graham Keaarsley 3C 2.37 31.65 2.37 29.28 25.94 57.59 44.39

62 Rob Needham 3B 3.32 35.26 3.32 31.94 29.94 65.20 39.21

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.97 31.19 2.97 28.22 26.92 58.11 43.99

66 Alan Henley 3A 3.28 31.83 3.28 28.55 26.69 58.52 43.69

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.17 35.28 3.17 32.11 31.31 66.59 38.39

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 3.01 33.71 3.01 30.70 29.17 62.88 40.66

103 Colin Smith 1C 3.27 32.75 3.27 29.48 27.86 60.61 42.18

108 John Earley 1B 2.96 35.33 2.96 32.37 28.78 64.11 39.88

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.23 33.76 3.23 30.53 29.17 62.93 40.62

139 Steve Lyle CM 2.61 29.80 2.61 27.19 25.47 55.27 46.26

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.15 33.19 3.15 30.04 28.29 61.48 41.58

120 David Goodlad SC 3.05 32.70 3.05 29.65 29.19 61.89 41.31

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.77 35.85 3.77 32.08 31.60 67.45 37.90

153 Stephen Cork CM 3.10 31.85 3.10 28.75 27.84 59.69 42.83

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.96 32.43 2.96 29.47 28.37 60.80 42.05

148 Josh Climo CM 3.72 36.99 3.72 33.27 33.00 69.99 36.53

132 Nigel Walton 7B 3.25 36.25 3.25 33.00 32.69 68.94 37.08

151 Hamish Roscoe CM 2.99 32.66 2.99 29.67 30.02 62.68 40.79

143 Peter Gallimore CM 3.86 50.70 3.86 46.84 29.89 80.59 31.72

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.70 31.03 2.70 28.33 27.22 58.25 43.89

82 Christopher Craven 2A 2.91 31.23 2.91 28.32 28.57 59.80 42.75

163 Adrian Evans JDC 3.55 33.06 3.55 29.51 26.84 59.90 42.68

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.18 34.81 3.18 31.63 30.45 65.26 39.17

142 Roger Fish CM 3.00 32.09 3.00 29.09 27.74 59.83 42.73

137 Richard Derrick 7A 3.10 32.78 3.10 29.68 29.17 61.95 41.27

Timed 5
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162 Thomas Robinson JDC 3.13 32.96 3.13 29.83 31.82 64.78 39.46

24/07/2022 14:37:53



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

153 Stephen Cork CM 2.98 32.17 2.98 29.19 27.87 60.04 42.58

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.81 30.49 2.81 27.68 26.40 56.89 44.94

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.76 30.16 2.76 27.40 27.61 57.77 44.25

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.85 32.01 2.85 29.16 28.36 60.37 42.35

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.17 32.74 3.17 29.57 28.52 61.26 41.73

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.46 36.18 3.46 32.72 31.23 67.41 37.92

143 Peter Gallimore CM 3.29 47.69 3.29 44.40 31.13 78.82 32.43

120 David Goodlad SC 3.10 32.90 3.10 29.80 28.37 61.27 41.73

782 Matthew Craven 2A 3.13 32.24 3.13 29.11 28.87 61.11 41.83

142 Roger Fish CM 3.24 31.63 3.24 28.39 27.45 59.08 43.27

75 Richard Houlgate 2B 3.01 32.38 3.01 29.37 29.20 61.58 41.52

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.17 34.46 3.17 31.29 30.02 64.48 39.65

137 Richard Derrick 7A 3.06 32.61 3.06 29.55 28.82 61.43 41.62

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.95 31.66 2.95 28.71 26.27 57.93 44.13

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.15 34.28 3.15 31.13 30.88 65.16 39.23

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.21 33.67 3.21 30.46 29.18 62.85 40.68

63 Warren Reece 3B 2.87 31.28 2.87 28.41 27.06 58.34 43.82

Timed 6

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.75 30.81 2.75 28.06 27.04 57.85 44.19

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.90 32.18 2.90 29.28 27.68 59.86 42.71

153 Stephen Cork CM 3.07 32.72 3.07 29.65 28.04 60.76 42.08

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.08 32.36 3.08 29.28 27.90 60.26 42.42

120 David Goodlad SC 3.07 32.53 3.07 29.46 28.60 61.13 41.82

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.37 37.40 3.37 34.03 32.40 69.80 36.63

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.32 34.00 3.32 30.68 30.15 64.15 39.85

137 Richard Derrick 7A 3.04 32.46 3.04 29.42 28.45 60.91 41.97

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.97 29.74 2.97 26.77 26.05 55.79 45.82

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.16 36.08 3.16 32.92 30.47 66.55 38.41

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.18 33.00 3.18 29.82 28.27 61.27 41.73

163 Adrian Evans JDC 2.77 32.73 2.77 29.96 27.79 60.52 42.24

Timed 7

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.89 32.23 2.89 29.34 27.70 59.93 42.66

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.13 31.89 3.13 28.76 27.92 59.81 42.74

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.70 30.71 2.70 28.01 26.26 56.97 44.88

120 David Goodlad SC 3.10 32.44 3.10 29.34 28.34 60.78 42.06

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.26 36.28 3.26 33.02 30.46 66.74 38.31

111 Tim Millington 1B 3.15 33.76 3.15 30.61 29.57 63.33 40.37

66 Alan Henley 3A 3.04 29.71 3.04 26.67 25.57 55.28 46.25

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.22 34.74 3.22 31.52 51.03 85.77 29.81

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.25 33.35 3.25 30.10 28.34 61.69 41.44

Timed 8
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.78 31.78 2.78 29.00 27.31 59.09 43.26

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.18 32.29 3.18 29.11 28.76 61.05 41.88

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.70 30.29 2.70 27.59 26.64 56.93 44.91

120 David Goodlad SC 3.03 32.15 3.03 29.12 27.83 59.98 42.62

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.21 35.74 3.21 32.53 31.35 67.09 38.11

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.91 29.57 2.91 26.66 25.19 54.76 46.69

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 3.36 36.65 3.36 33.29 31.30 67.95 37.62

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.16 32.96 3.16 29.80 28.71 61.67 41.45

Timed 9

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series

24/07/2022 15:25:35



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.81 31.89 2.81 29.08 28.21 60.10 42.54

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.67 30.08 2.67 27.41 26.08 56.16 45.52

120 David Goodlad SC 3.01 32.27 3.01 29.26 27.47 59.74 42.79

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.06 31.85 3.06 28.79 27.92 59.77 42.77

131 Edward Roberts 7B 3.21 35.33 3.21 32.12 31.23 66.56 38.41

110 Mickael Paris 1B 3.11 32.28 3.11 29.17 28.05 60.33 42.38

66 Alan Henley 3A 2.84 29.77 2.84 26.93 25.64 55.41 46.14

67 Debbie Cooper 3A 4.72 37.22 4.72 32.50 30.60 67.82 37.70

Timed 10

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.85 31.70 2.85 28.85 27.12 58.82 43.46

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.73 30.18 2.73 27.45 25.93 56.11 45.56

120 David Goodlad SC 2.93 32.18 2.93 29.25 28.01 60.19 42.47

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.10 32.23 3.10 29.13 27.80 60.03 42.59

Timed 11

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
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A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

150 Adrian Smith CM 2.74 31.29 2.74 28.55 27.44 58.73 43.53

149 Simon Parkin CM 2.52 29.53 2.52 27.01 26.38 55.91 45.73

119 Mike Lawson SC 3.25 33.00 3.25 29.75 27.81 60.81 42.04

Timed 12

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - Mid Summer 
Sprint

Interclub Event,  Course 2      --     Sunday, July 24th, 2022        --          Course Length: 1143 Metres

A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint 
Series
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